SITE /ROADWAY
VL
SERIES
Vertical Lamp
C y l i n d r i c a l  B o d y  L u m i n a i r e
70  -  1000  Wat t
Design Logic
The strong architectural lines of Kim VL Series

Ordering Information
10 KIM LIGHTING
Ordering Example:
For Standard Fixture and Pole
Vertical Lamp Arm Mount
VL
17" - 29" Arm Mount
70 to 1000 Watt
See separate Kim Pole Catalog.
Omit for 1W Wall Mount.
Mounting Fixture Electrical Module Finish Options Accent Reveals Pole
1A / VLA25W5/400MH277/LG-P/ A-33 / BL-REV/ PRA30-6250A / LG-P
1 2 3 4 5-9 10 11
1 Mounting:
3Y configuration is available for
round poles or vertical slipfitter
mount (VSF) only.
Wall
Mount
Plan View:
Cat. No.: 1A 2B 2L 3T 3Y 4C 1W
EPA 17": 0.9 1.8 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.8
EPA 21": 1.2 2.4 2.2 3.4 3.4 3.9
EPA 25": 1.5 3.0 2.7 4.3 4.3 4.9
EPA 29": 1.8 3.6 3.3 5.2 5.2 5.9
9 Optional Horizontal
Slipfitter Mount:
8 Optional Vertical
Slipfitter Mounts:
7 Optional Houseside
Shield:
6 Optional Polycarbonate
Lens:
5 Optional Photocell:
Factory installed photocell in
housing with fully gasketed sen-
sor on side wall.
✳ Fixture with photocell
s slave unit(s)
Slipfitter
Houseside Shield
Polycarbonate Lens
4 Finish:
Super TGIC powder coat paint
over chromate conversion coating.
Cat. No.: HS For asymmetric wide and asymmetric narrow distributions only.
Recommended for use with clear lamps only. Effectiveness is
reduced for coated lamps.
Cat. No.: HSF Replaces standard mounting arm with a slipfitter for mounting
to a horizontal pole davit-arm with 2" pipe-size mounting end
(2C" O.D.).
Color: Black Dark Bronze Light Gray Platinum Silver White Custom Colors
Cat. No.: BL-P DB-P LG-P PS-P WH-P CC-P
Consult representative
for custom colors.
Polycarbonate Lens replaces standard tempered glass lens.
250 watt maximum. May be used with 400HPS in outdoor loca-
tions were ambient air temperature during fixture operation will
not exceed 85°F. See “CAUTION” on page 13.
Cat. No.:
L17 for 17" models
L21 for 21" models
L25 for 25" models
Slipfitter
Photocell
Mounting (see page 10) Wattage per fixture Voltage Cat. No.
120 A-30
208 A-31
240 A-32
277 A-33
480 A-34
347 A-35
120 2A-30

L21 for 21" models
L25 for 25" models
Ordering Example:
For Standard Fixture and Pole
Lamp Lamp Line
Watts Type Volts
400 HPS 277
Fixture
17"
21"
25"
29"
Photocell
Houseside Shield
Polycarbonate Lens
Reveals
Color: Black Dark Bronze Light Gray Platinum Silver White Custom Colors
Cat. No.: BL-REV DB-REV LG-REV PS-REV WH-REV CC-REV
Consult
representative for
custom colors.
Color: Black Dark Bronze Light Gray Platinum Silver White Custom Colors
Cat. No.: BL-P DB-P LG-P PS-P WH-P CC-P
Consult representative
for custom colors.
9 Poles: See Kim Pole Catalog for a complete selection of round and square poles in aluminum or steel.
2 Fixture:
Cat. No. designates VL fixture,
light distribution and beam
spread.
See the Kim Site/Roadway
Optical Systems Catalog for
detailed information on reflector
design and application.
NOTE:
1 250MH not available in
17" Flat Lens models.
2 25" Flat Lens models must
use ED28 lamps.
3 29" Flat Lens models must
use ED37 lamps.
4 All Flat Lens models are Full
Cutoff, Narrow Distribution.
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Asymmetric Square Square
Beam Spread: Wide Medium Wide Medium
Cat. No.: VLP17W3 VLP17M3 VLP17W5 VLP17M5
with optional Flat Lens: n/a VLP17N3F1,4 n/a VLP17N5F1,4
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Asymmetric Square Square
Beam Spread: Wide Medium Wide Medium
Cat. No.: VLP21W3 VLP21M3 VLP21W5 VLP21M5
with optional Flat Lens: N/A VLP21N3F4 n/a VLP21N5F4
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Asymmetric Square Square
Beam Spread: Wide Medium Wide Medium
Cat. No.: VLP25W3 VLP25M3 VLP25W5 VLP25M5
with optional Flat Lens: n/a VLP25N3F2,4 n/a VLP25N5F2,4
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Asymmetric Square Square
Beam Spread: Wide Medium Wide Medium
Cat. No.: VLP29W3 VLP29M3 VLP29W5 VLP29M5
with optional Flat Lens: n/a VLP29N3F3,4 n/a VLP29N5F3,4
3 Electrical Module:
HPS = High Pressure Sodium
MH = Metal Halide
PMH = Pulse Start
Metal Halide
VL 29"
750HPS120 1000HPS120
750HPS208 1000HPS208